

SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sircolor Wood Coatings Pvt. Ltd.)

Regd. office : Plot No-50, Badli Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110042

011-42083083 / 47533213

info@sircapaints.com www.sircapaints.com

CIN NO : L24219DL2006PLC145092



TO,

LISTING DEPARTMENT

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

EXCHANGE PLAZA , 5TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. C/1

G-BLOCK,BANDRA-KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E)

MUMBAI – 400051.

SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT REGARDING UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are pleased to inform that Pursuant to **Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**, please find enclosed the copies of the advertisement published in all editions of **"Financial Express" (English)** and Delhi edition of **"Jansatta" (Hindi)** newspapers.

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Your Faithfully,

SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Sircolor Woods Coating Pvt. Ltd.)

(Formerly Known as Sircolor Wood Coatings Pvt. Ltd.)

Chahat

Company Secretary

Chahat Mahajan

Company secretary & Compliance officer

Membership No: 51255

Dated: 11/11/2020

Place: Delhi

Encl: As above

BERVIN INVESTMENT & LEASING LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 607, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001				
CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039397, Web: www.bervin.com, Email: secretary@bervin.com				
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2020				
(Amount in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	35.35	153.93	177.14
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.11	151.79	83.41
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.11	151.79	83.41
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.11	151.79	66.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	18.11	151.79	66.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	589.81	589.81	589.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	997.85	1,282.25	997.85
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020
	(1) Basic	0.31	2.57	1.41
	(2) Diluted	0.31	2.57	1.41

NOTES:

1) No Leasing Business has been undertaken during the quarter.


2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2020.

3) Figures for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 and year ended 31st March 2020 have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with figures of the current quarter ended 30th September 2020.

4) As the Company is engaged in a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with paragraph 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable.

5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) & Company's website (www.bervin.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
S. K. Murgai (Director)
Date : 10th November 2020
DIN : 00040348

**SALORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**
Regd. Office: D-13/4, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020
CIN - L74899DL1968PLC004962,
Website: www.salora.com, Email: silcare@salora.com, Telephone: 011-40552341

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE DATE
Notice is hereby given that the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Company will be held on Friday, the 04th Day of December, 2020 at 11.00 A.M through Video Conferencing/other Audio visual means in compliance with general circular no 20/2020, 14/2020, 17/2020 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and circular no SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) hereinafter collectively referred to as circulars) companies are allowed to hold EGM's through VC, without the physical presence of members at a common venue. Hence the EGM of the Company is being held through VC to transact the business as set out in the EGM Notice.
In compliance with the circulars, electronic copies of the notice of the EGM have been sent to all the members whose email-IDs are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). This document is also available on the website of the Company, at www.salora.com, Stock exchange website and on the NSDL website. The Dispatch of Notice of EGM through emails has been completed on 10.11.2020.
Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date 27.11.2020 will cast their votes electronically on the business as set forth in the notice of the EGM through the electronic voting system of NSDL (remote e-voting). Members are hereby informed that:
i. The business as set forth in the notice of the EGM may be transacted through remote e-voting or e-voting system at the EGM.
ii. The remote e-voting shall commence on Tuesday 01.12.2020 at 9:00 A.M
iii. The remote e-voting shall end on Thursday 03.12.2020 at 5:00 P.M
iv. The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by remote e-voting or by e-voting system at the EGM shall be 27.11.2020
v. Remote e-voting module will be disabled after 5:00 P.M on 03.12.2020
vi. Any person who acquires shares of the company and becomes a member post-dispatch of the Notice of the AGM and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 27.11.2020 may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. However, if a person is already registered with NSDL for e-voting then the existing user ID and password can be used for casting their vote.
vii. Members may note that a) The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL beyond 5:00 P.M IST on 03.12.2020 and once the votes on a resolution is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently; b) The facility for voting will also be made available during EGM and those members present in the EGM through VC facility who have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through the e-voting system at the EGM. C) The members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again. And d) Only persons whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting at the EGM.
viii. The manner of voting remotely for members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for members who have not registered their email addresses is provided in the notice of the EGM. The details are also made available on the website of the company. Members are requested to visit www.salora.com to obtain details.
ix. Members who have not registered their email addresses are requested to register their email addresses with respective depository participant(s) and members holding shares in physical mode are requested to update their email addresses with company's Registrar and share transfer Agent M/s. Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. (SKYLINE) at admin@skylinert.com to receive copies of the notice of the EGM, instructions for remote e-voting and instructions for participation in the EGM through VC.
x. If you have any queries or issues regarding attending EGM & e-Voting from the e-Voting System, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evoting.nsdl.com, or call on toll free number: 1800-222-990 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Manager, NSDL at the designated email IDs: evoting@nsdl.co.in or pallavi@nsdl.co.in or at telephone nos. 91 22 2499 4545 / 1800-222-990.
For and on behalf of board
Salora International Limited
Sd/-
Mahak Agarwal
Company Secretary

Date : 10.11.2020
Place : New Delhi

SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L24219DL2006PLC145092						
Regd & Corporate office: Plot No. 50, Phase-2, Badli, Industrial Area, Delhi -110042.						
Tel: +91-11-42083083. Website: https://sircapaints.com. Email: info@sircapaints.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020						
(Figures in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.9.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2020 Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	3,877.91	4,005.00	5100.65	7,364.06	14,066.59
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-564.57	1,321.28	-657.25	2,219.65	3,418.50
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-564.57	1,321.28	-657.25	2,219.65	3,418.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-429.30	976.05	-499.08	1620.57	2,515.76
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	-429.30	975.95	-499.08	1620.37	2,517.46
6	Equity Share Capital	2,740.44	2,740.44	2,740.44	2,740.44	2,740.44
7	Other Equity	15,226.02	15,324.24	15,226.02	15,324.24	15,725.10
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic : (not annualised)	(1.57)	3.56	(1.82)	5.91	9.18
	2. Diluted: (not annualised)	(1.57)	3.56	(1.82)	5.91	9.18
(Figures in Lacs except EPS)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.9.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2020 Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	3,877.91	4,005.00	5,100.65	7,364.06	14,066.59
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-567.00	1,321.28	-659.69	2,219.65	3,418.50
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-567.00	1,321.28	-659.69	2,219.65	3,418.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-431.11	976.05	-500.89	1620.57	2,515.76
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	-431.11	975.95	-500.89	1620.37	2,517.46
6	Equity Share Capital	2,740.44	2,740.44	2,740.44	2,740.44	2,740.44
7	Other Equity	15,224.20	15,324.24	15,224.20	15,324.24	15,725.10
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic : (not annualised)	(1.57)	3.56	(1.83)	5.91	9.18
	2. Diluted: (not annualised)	(1.57)	3.56	(1.83)	5.91	9.18


Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.sircapaints.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

Sd/-
Sanjay Agarwal
(DIN: 01302479)
(Chairman cum Managing Director)

Place : Delhi
Date : 10.11.2020

**SAL AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED**
(formerly Swaraj Automotives Limited)
CIN : L45202PB1974PLC003516
Regd. Office : C -127, IV Floor, Satguru Infotech, Phase VIII,
Industrial Area, S.A.S.Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 160062
Tel. : 0172-4650377, Fax : 0172-4650377,
Email : kaushik.gagan@salautomotive.in, Website : www.salautomotive.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP, 2020
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	2523	918	2397	3341	4781	8670
2.	EBDITA	124	(119)	38	5	104	60
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	73	(166)	(8)	(93)	12	(123)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	73	(166)	(8)	(93)	302	183
5.	Tax Expense	17	(41)	(1)	(24)	72	58
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and exceptional items	56	(125)	(7)	(69)	230	125
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	56	(125)	(7)	(69)	230	129
8.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	240	240	240	240	240	240
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0	0	0	0	0	3103
10.	Earning per share on net profit after tax (Not Annualised)						
	- Basic	2.33	(5.20)	(0.28)	(2.87)	9.59	5.40
	- Diluted	2.33	(5.20)	(0.28)	(2.87)	9.59	5.40

Notes:

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held at Ghaziabad on 9th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of above financial results.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles relevant thereto.

3. As per Ind AS - 108 dealing with "Operating Segment", Company has reported following two segments as its operating segments:

a) Automobile Components, which includes Tractor seats, LCV seats, Seat mechanisms for passenger cars & commercial vehicles and Seat frames for commercial vehicles;

b) Agriculture Implements, which includes Rotavators, Tractor trailers and Planter.


4. Spread of COVID -19 has affected the economic activity across the Globe including India, it has affected the business of the company from mid March' 2020 onward, which was then extended on multiple occasions and the reopening of the economy has begun in May 2020 in phased manner. This has adversely impacted business segments partially in Q1 FY21 and also in Q2 FY21. The company is closely monitoring any material changes on economic conditions impacting its business and is taking best possible steps to comeback on the normal working levels.

5. Pursuant to Rule 29 of Companies (Incorporation) Rules 2014, under Section 13 of The Companies Act, 2013, company name has been changed from Swaraj Automotives Limited to SAL Automotive Limited on 4th June, 2019.

for and on behalf of
the Board of Directors
Rama Kant Sharma
(Managing Director)

Place : Ghaziabad
Date : 09.11.2020
www.salautomotive.in

KALYANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED													
Regd. Office:- BG-223, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, GT Karnal Road, Delhi-110042, Email: kalyanicommercialsltd@gmail.com, website:www.kalyanicommercialsltd.com													
Contact No. +91-11-43062203 ; CIN: L65923DL1985PLC021453													
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half- Year ended 30th September, 2020													
(Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2020	Quarter Ended 30/06/2020	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019	Half Year Ended 30/09/2020	Half Year Ended 30/09/2019	Year Ended 31/03/2020	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020	Quarter Ended 30/06/2020	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019	Half Year Ended 30/09/2020	Half Year Ended 30/09/2019	Year Ended 31/03/2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,293.55	428.98	5664.08	1722.53	11284.65	2277.46	4744.54	1521.02	14,526.07	6265.56	30050.80	64068.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.40	(46.64)	10.21	7.80	19.94	112.75	123.73	44.84	(11.28)	168.57	36.42	113.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.40	(46.64)	10.21	7.80	19.94	112.75	123.73	44.84	(11.28)	168.57	36.42	113.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.31	(46.64)	8.09	5.67	14.74	88.40	102.60	44.84	(11.44)	147.44	26.12	68.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer Note No. 2)	52.31	(46.64)	8.09	5.67	14.74	95.45	102.60	44.84	(11.44)	147.44	26.12	75.57
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Other Equity	778.82	778.82	666.85	784.48	681.58	778.82	791.83	791.83	689.61	791.83	710.92	791.83
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):												
	Basic:	5.23	(4.66)	0.81	0.57	1.47	9.55	10.26	4.48	-1.14	14.74	2.06	7.56
	Diluted:	5.23	(4.66)	0.81	0.57	1.47	9.55	10.26	4.48	-1.14	14.74	2.06	7.56
Notes:													
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September,2020, filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) 2015 . Detailed quarterly financial results are available on Company's website (www.kalyanicommercialsltd.com) as well as on stock exchange website (www.nseindia.com).													
2. . The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2019 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 ""Interim Financial Reporting"", prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.													
On Behalf of the Board For Kalyani Commercial Limited Sd/ Sourabh Agarwal (Wholetime Director) DIN: 02168346													
Place: Delhi Date: 11.11.2020													

**COSMO FERRITES LIMITED**
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
Rs. in lacs

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019
Total Income from Operations	1,868	2,611	1,521
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36	(85)	(191)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38	(83)	(191)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39	(86)	(190)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39	(95)	(187)
Equity Share Capital	1,203	1,203	1,203
Other Equity			
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10 each)			
- Basic:	0.31	(0.72)	(1.59)
- Diluted:	0.31	(0.72)	(1.59)

NOTES:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).

2 The above statement of audited financial result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th November 2020. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.

3 These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.

4 The operations of the company were impacted by Covid -19 Pandemic during Q1 FY 2020-21 due to lockdown enforced by the Government of India. Subsequently during Q2 FY 2020-21, operations of the Company have returned to near normalcy. The management has exercised

फर्जी टीआरपी मामले में रिपब्लिक टीवी के वरिष्ठ कार्यकारी गिरफ्तार

मुंबई, 10 नवंबर (भाषा)।

रिपब्लिक टीवी के वितरण प्रमुख घनश्याम सिंह को मंगलवार को कथित फर्जी टीआरपी (टेलीविजन रेटिंग प्वाइंट) मामले में गिरफ्तार कर लिया गया। मुंबई पुलिस की अपराध शाखा के एक अधिकारी ने यह जानकारी दी।

बाइक सवार को सरेराह पीटने पर पुलिसकर्मी निलंबित

इंदौर (मप्र), 10 नवंबर (भाषा)।

सोशल मीडिया पर वीडियो वायरल होने के बाद यहां पुलिस के एक आरक्षक को निलंबित कर दिया गया है। इस वीडियो में आरक्षक सड़क पर खड़ी पुलिस जीप का दरवाजा लापरवाही से खोलता दिखाई दे रहा है और जब चलती मोटर साइकिल पर सवार दो लोग इससे टकरा कर नीचे गिर जाते हैं तो वह उनमें से एक व्यक्ति को बुरी तरह पीटता नजर आ रहा है। छोटी ग्वालटोली पुलिस थाने के प्रभारी संजय शुक्ला ने मंगलवार को बताया कि वायरल वीडियो का घटनाक्रम रविवार दोपहर का है और इसमें दिखाई दे रहे पुलिस आरक्षक की पहचान कालीचरण के रूप में हुई है। उन्होंने बताया कि वीडियो सामने आने के बाद उप महानिरीक्षक (डीआइजी) हरिनारायणाचारी मिश्रा ने पुलिस आरक्षक को निलंबित कर दिया है।

शुक्ला ने बताया कि जिस वीडियो के आधार पर आरक्षक को निलंबित किया गया, वह छोटी ग्वालटोली थाना क्षेत्र के मोदी कंपाउंड में लगे सीसीटीवी कैमरों में कैद हुआ था। वीडियो में आरक्षक मोटर साइकिल समेत नीचे गिरे दो लोगों में से एक व्यक्ति को डंडे से पीटता दिखाई देता है, जबकि यह अंधेड़ शख्स उसके सामने हाथ जोड़कर रहम की भीख मांगता नजर आता है। पुलिस आरक्षक इस व्यक्ति को थपड़ भी मारता है और उसकी शर्ट की कॉलर पकड़ कर उसे जबरन पुलिस जीप में डालता नजर आता है।

दो वाहनों की टक्कर में छह लोगों की मौत हैदराबाद, 10 नवंबर (भाषा)।

तेलंगाना के पतानचेरू के पास आउटर रिंग रोड पर मंगलवार को दो गाड़ियों की टक्कर में छह लोगों की मौत हो गई और तीन घायल हो गए।

पुलिस ने बताया कि उत्तर प्रदेश के 10 लोगों को ले जा रही एक गाड़ी को दूसरे वाहन ने ओवर टेक करते हुए टक्कर मार दी। इस हादसे में छह लोगों की मौके पर मौत हो गई। ये लोग बंगलुरु से आ रहे थे। घायलों को पतानचेरू के अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया गया है। पुलिस को शक है कि हादसे का कारण अधिक रफ्तार से गाड़ी चलाना हो सकता है।

CAPITAL TRUST LIMITED

205 Central Mall, Sultanpur, M G Road, New Delhi-110030
Email- cs@capitaltrust.in, Website- www.capitaltrust.in
CIN: L65923DL1985PLC195299

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020							
Amount in Lakhs							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Qtr Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Qtr Ended 30.09.2019	Qtr Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Qtr Ended 30.09.2019
1	Total Income from Operations	2,701.95	5,526.07	9,439.07	15,509.11	2,557.92	8,259.30
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	108.74	393.00	767.48	1,363.03	(133.62)	569.89
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	108.74	393.00	767.48	1,363.03	(133.62)	569.89
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	87.47	300.04	236.04	427.41	(90.08)	53.29
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	87.47	300.04	236.04	427.41	(90.08)	53.29
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 30th September 2020)	14,124.18	14,124.18	14,124.18	13,824.15	13,787.59	13,787.59
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
	I. Basic:	0.54	1.85	1.46	2.64	(0.56)	0.55
	II. Diluted:	0.54	1.85	1.46	2.64	(0.56)	0.55

Note:

- The business activity of the Company falls within a single segment viz ‘financing activities and hence there is no other reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- The Novel Corona virus (COVID-19) pandemic (declared as such by the World Health Organisation on March 11, 2020) has contributed to significant decline and volatility in global and Indian market and significant decrease in economic activity. On March 24, 2020, the Indian government announced lockdown till April 14, 2020, which was further extended till May 31, 2020 through the subsequent announcements, to contain the spread of virus. This has led to significant disruptions and disclosures for individuals and business, impacting Company’s regular operations including lending and collection activities. The Company’s client base and AUM is from the semi-urban/rural segment, where the impact of COVID-19 has been relatively lower. A large segment of our customers are linked to the local economy & operation in essential services and the government has announced a series of economic relief measures for MSME sector, which is expected to support borrower’s repayment capacity. From June 1, 2020 onwards, further relaxation in lock down has been granted across the Country, which has helped the Company employees to contract the borrowers. Further, pursuant to Reserve Bank of India circular dated March 31, 2020 and May 23, 2020 allowing lending institution to offer moratorium to borrowers on payment of instalment falling due between March 1, 2020 and August 31, 2020 the Company gave the option of availing moratorium to all its borrowers from March 1, 2020 for six months.”In management’s view, providing moratorium to borrower at a large scale based on RBI directives, by itself is considered to result in a significant increase in credit risk for such borrowers. Accordingly, considering the unique impact and widespread impact of COVID-19 pandemic, the company has estimated expected credit loss allowance over and above normal provision amounting to Rs. 64.21 lakhs (previous year ended Rs. 266.27 lakhs) [in case of consolidated Rs. 64.47 lakhs (previous year ended Rs. 268.89 lakhs)], based on information available at that point in time to reflect, among other things, the deterioration in the macro-economic factors. The Company estimates to recover the carrying amount of all its assets including investments, receivables and loans in the ordinary course of business based on information available on current economic conditions. The Company has adequate liquidity to discharge its obligations. Given the dynamic nature of pandemic situation, these estimates are based on early indicators, subject to uncertainty and may be affected by the severity and duration of pandemic, including government and regulatory measures on the business and financial metrics of the Company.
- There is a possibility that these Half year financial results may require adjustment before constituting the final Ind AS financial statements as of and for the year ending March 31, 2020 due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from Ind AS 101 and guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, if any.
- The company has made an additional provision amounting to Rs. 21.53 Lakhs equal to 1% of the disbursements made during the quarter.
- The company has issued Listed Secured Non-convertible Debentures of the Company aggregating to Rs 3000 Lakhs (outstanding Rs.3000 Lakhs as on 30 Sept, 2020) are secured by way of charge over the Company’s receivables as specifically mentioned in the respective Trust Deeds and the asset cover as per the terms of the Sanction Letter. Disclosures under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are given in Annexure A.
- The company has decided to voluntarily liquidate the wholly owned subsidiary company Capital Trust Housing Pvt. Ltd, which was incorporated to do the housing finance business due to current situations.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 09th November 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Capital Trust Limited

Sd/-

Yogen Khosla,

Chairman and Managing Director

नोटबंदी पर जश्न मनाना पीड़ितों की कब्र पर केक काटने जैसा : शिवसेना

मुंबई, 10 नवंबर (भाषा)।

शिवसेना ने मंगलवार को भाजपा पर हमला करते हुए कहा कि नोटबंदी की चौथी सालगिरह मनाना उन लोगों की कब्रों पर केक काटने के समान है, जो इसकी वजह से बर्बाद हुए और जश्न मनाना, जिसकी वजह से कई लोगों की मौत हुई, नौकरियां चली गईं, आत्महत्याएं की

प्रकाशित संपादकीय में 2016 के नोटबंदी के फैसले को भारत के इतिहास का काला अध्याय करार दिया। पार्टी ने दावा किया कि नोटबंदी और वस्तु व सेवाकर (जीएसटी) को लागू करने से देश के हितों को नुकसान हुआ। सामना ने लिखा कि फैसले (नोटबंदी के) पर जश्न मनाना, जिसकी वजह से कई लोगों की मौत हुई, नौकरियां चली गईं, आत्महत्याएं की

गई और कारोबार व उद्योग तबाह हो गए, वैसा ही है जैसे ऐसे लोगों की कब्रों पर जन्मदिन का केक काटना। आठ नवंबर 2016 को 500 और 1000 रुपए मूल्य के पुराने नोटों को बंद करने के फैसले की चौथी सालगिरह पर प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने कहा था कि इससे कालाधन कम करने और पारदर्शिता लाने में मदद मिली।

<p>आईएम+ कैपिटल्स लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 817, अंतर्निष्ठ भवन, 22 के.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 सीआईएन : L74140DL1991PLC340407, वेबसाइट : www.imcapitals.com, ई-मेल: imcapitalslimited@gmail.com, दूरभाष : 011-42838332 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैण्डअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण</p>									
(रु. लाख में)									
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैण्डअलोन				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही
		30.09.2020 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	114.53	109.67	209.19	194.83	163.78	180.94	316.65	336.64
2	कर पश्चात सामान्य गतिविधियों से निबल लाभ	72.67	44.82	116.52	66.95	22.44	71.75	102.40	120.39
3	कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निबल लाभ (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	72.67	44.82	116.52	66.95	22.44	71.75	102.40	120.39
4	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) सहित]	72.67	65.04	116.68	90.10	22.44	91.97	102.57	143.54
5	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूँजी	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16
6	आय प्रति शेयर (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) : मूल (रु.)	2.08	1.28	3.33	1.91	0.64	2.05	2.92	3.44
	डाइल्यूटेड (रु.)	2.08	1.28	3.33	1.91	0.64	2.05	2.92	3.44

नोट :

- उपयुक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा तथा संस्तुति लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गयी और 10 नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित निदेशक मण्डल की सम्बद्ध बैठक में अनुमोदित की गयी। विधिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने उपयुक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा संचालित की है।
- उपयुक्त सेवा (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दर्ज अलेखापरीक्षित तिमाही परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैण्डअलोन तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.imcapitals.com पर उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार

ह./-

विशाल सिंगल

निदेशक



JK PAPER LTD.

Corporate Identity Number ("CIN"): L21010GJ1960PLC018099

Registered Office: PO. Central Pulp Mills, Fort Songadh, District Tapi, Gujarat – 394 660. **Tel.:** +91 2624 220228 / 220278-80; **Fax:** +91 2624 220138;

Administrative Office: Nehru house, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110 002. **Tel:** +91 11 6600 1132, 2331 1112-5; **Website:** www.jkpaper.com

Contact Person: Deepak Gupta, Company Secretary. **E-mail:** deepak.gupta@jkmail.com

POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF JK PAPER LIMITED

This post buyback public announcement (the "**Post Buyback Public Announcement**") is being made in accordance with Regulation 24(vi) and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, for the time being in force including any statutory modifications and amendments from time to time ("**Buyback Regulations**") regarding completion of the Buyback (as defined below). This Post Buyback Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with Public Announcement dated 29th April 2020 and published on 30th April 2020 ("**Public Announcement**"), issued in connection with the Buyback (as defined below). Unless specifically defined herein, capitalised terms and abbreviations used herein have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Public Announcement.

1. THE BUYBACK

- Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 68, 69, 70, and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended ("**Companies Act**" or the "**Act**"), the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 ("**Share Capital Rules**"), the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("**Management Rules**"), and the provisions of the Buyback Regulations, Articles of Association of the Company and pursuant to the resolutions passed by the Board of Directors of the Company (the Board of Directors of the Company are hereinafter referred to as the "**Board**" or the "**Board of Directors**") at its meeting held on 28th April 2020 ("**Board Meeting**"), the Board approved the buyback of the Company's fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each ("**Equity Shares**") from its shareholders/ beneficial owners excluding promoters, promoter group and persons who are in control of the Company, via the ‘open market’ route through the stock exchanges, for a total amount not exceeding ₹ 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crore only) ("**Maximum Buyback Size**"), and at a price not exceeding ₹ 130 (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty only) per Equity Share ("**Maximum Buyback Price**"), payable in cash (the process being referred hereinafter as "**Buyback**"). The Maximum Buyback Size does not include any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback like filing fees payable to SEBI, advisors’ fees, stock exchange fees, brokerage, applicable taxes including, *inter alia*, securities transaction tax, goods and services tax, stamp duty, etc., public announcement publication expenses, printing and despatch expenses and other incidental and related expenses ("**Transaction Costs**").
- The Maximum Buyback Size represents 5.67% and 5.71% of the aggregate of the total paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves (which includes the securities premium account) of the Company based on the standalone and consolidated audited financial statements of the Company as on 31st March 2019, respectively (being the latest available audited standalone and consolidated financial statements of the Company as on the date of Public Announcement). Further, since the Maximum Buyback Size was not more than 10% of the total paid –up Equity Share capital and free reserves of the Company in accordance with the proviso to the Section 68(2)(b) of the Act, approval of the shareholders of the Company was not required.
- The Public Announcement for the Buyback was published on 30th April 2020 in all editions of The Financial Express", the English national daily newspaper, *Jansatta*, the Hindi national daily newspaper and in Surat edition of *Janadesh*, Gujarati newspaper, a regional language daily where the registered office of the Company is situated. **As informed by the publication, as a result of then ongoing lock-down due to COVID-19, Public Announcement in Pune edition of The Financial Express was published only in e-newspaper.*
- The Buyback commenced on 8th May 2020 and completed on 6th November 2020. Till the date of completion of Buyback, the Company has utilized approximately 83.41% of the Maximum Buyback Size (excluding Transaction Costs).
- The Committee of Directors of the Company took note that in terms of the Public Announcement, 6th November 2020, being the completion of six months from the date of commencement of the Buyback, is the last date for completion of the Buyback. Accordingly, the Committee of Directors of the Company approved the completion and closure of the Buyback on 6th November 2020. Intimation for completion and closure of the Buyback was sent to the Stock Exchanges on 6th November 2020.
- Total number of Equity Shares bought back under the Buyback is 88,41,241 Equity Shares.

2. DETAILS OF THE BUYBACK

- The Company bought back an aggregate of 88,41,241 Equity Shares, utilizing a total of Rs. 83,41,27,621.45 (Rupees Eighty three crore forty one lakh twenty seven thousand six hundred twenty one and forty five paise only) (excluding Transaction Costs), which represents approximately 83.41% of the Maximum Buyback Size. The price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was dependent on the price quoted on the Stock Exchanges. The highest price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was Rs. 103.00 per Equity Share while the lowest price was Rs. 85.50 per Equity Share. The Equity Shares were bought back at an average price of Rs. 94.34508 per Equity Share. These prices are based on contract notes issued by JM Financial Services Limited ("**Company's Broker**") and exclude Transaction Costs.
- The pay-out formalities have been completed as per settlement mechanism with the Stock Exchanges. The Company has extinguished 84,39,783 Equity Shares till date and the Company is in the process of extinguishing the remaining 4,01,458 Equity Shares bought back.
- All Equity Shares bought back were in the demat segment from the Stock Exchanges. As the Buyback was done from the open market through the Stock Exchanges, the identity of members from whom Equity Shares exceeding 1% of the total Equity Shares was, if any, bought in the Buyback, is not known.

3. CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

- The capital structure of the Company as on the date of the Public Announcement and post-Buyback, is as under:

Particulars	As on the date of the Public Announcement		Post-Buyback ⁽¹⁾	
	No. of Shares	Amount (in Rs.)	No. of Shares	Amount (in Rs.)
Authorised Share Capital:				
• Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	30,00,00,000	300,00,00,000	30,00,00,000	300,00,00,000
• Preference Shares of Rs. 100 each	2,00,00,000	200,00,00,000	2,00,00,000	200,00,00,000
Issued, subscribed and fully paid-up Share Capital:				
• Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	17,82,43,585	178,24,35,850	16,94,02,344	169,40,23,440

⁽¹⁾ Out of the total of 88,41,241 Equity Shares bought back, the Company is in the process of extinguishing the balance of 4,01,458 Equity Shares. The post Buyback Equity Share Capital is assuming extinguishment of all Equity Shares bought back by the Company.

- The shareholding pattern of the Company pre-Buyback and post-Buyback, is as under:

Shareholder	Pre-Buyback ⁽¹⁾		Post-Buyback ⁽²⁾	
	Number of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares	Number of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	8,71,37,211	48.89	8,71,37,211	51.44
(B) Public	9,11,06,374	51.11	8,22,65,133	48.56
(C1) Shares underlying DRs	-	-	-	-
(C2) Shares held by Employee Trust	-	-	-	-
(C) Non-Promoter Non-Public (C =C1+C2)	-	-	-	-
Grand Total (A+B+C)	17,82,43,585	100.00	16,94,02,344	100.00

⁽¹⁾ As on 28th April 2020.

⁽²⁾ Out of the total of 88,41,241 Equity Shares bought back, the Company is in the process of extinguishing the balance of 4,01,458 Equity Shares. The post Buyback Equity Share Capital is assuming extinguishment of all Equity Shares bought back by the Company.

4. MANAGER TO THE BUYBACK



JM Financial Limited
7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025, Maharashtra, India. **Tel.:** +91 22 6630 3030; **Fax:** +91 22 6630 3330

Contact Person: Ms. Prachee Dhur; **Email:** jkpaper.buyback@jmfl.com; **Website:** www.jmfl.com; **SEBI Registration Number:** INM000010361

Validity Period: Permanent Registration; **Corporate Identity Number:** L67120MH1986PLC038784

- For further details, please refer to the Company's website (www.jkpaper.com) and the websites of the Stock Exchanges (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

6. DIRECTORS' RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

As per Regulation 24(i)(a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accepts full and final responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buyback Public Announcement and confirms that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of JK Paper Limited

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
Harsh Pati Singhania Vice Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00086742	Amar Singh Mehta President & Director DIN: 00030694	Deepak Gupta Company Secretary ICSI Membership Number: F4615

Date: November 10, 2020

Place: New Delhi

CONCEPT